### CITY OF FOUNTAINS

## CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER



	Project Number 80002583			
	Project Title Water Main Replacement in the Area of 42nd Street to 51st Street, State Line	e Road to Paseo Boulevard		
	CITY	ACADAM HANDERY TYPE		
ursso WaterM	บ เเ เ ain Replacement in the Area of 42nd Street to 51st Street, State Line Road to Paseo Boulevard	Water Services		
	(Department Project)	Department		
	Crawford, Murphy & Tilly Inc.			
	(Bidder/Proposer)	A SALASSIHA SHIPE		
STAT	E OF Missouri			
	OF_Jackson ) ss			
	Julie Jenson , of lawful age and u	oon my oath state as		
follow	<u> </u>	. •		
1.	This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of the MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer's plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.			
2.	The project target goals are 14 % MBE and 14	% WBE.		
3.	Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the MBE/WBE participation in the above project:	e following percentages of		
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 14 WBE	_% MBE14%		
	POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$_	915,000.00		
4.	The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Parwarrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontractors to collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms musikansas City, Missouri)	ticipation. Bidder/Proposer provide the goods/services act, copies of which shall		
	Name of M/WBE Firm Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. (T&B)			
	Address 1020 E 8th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106	La de Januario Anna e Trans		
	Telephone No. <u>816 283 3456</u> IRS No. 48-0758891	A. DAVIDENTALISM		
	TR S No "10-0/30081			

l			Environmental Advisors	and Eng	ineers, Inc. (EAE)		
	· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	W 64th Terrace, SI					
	Telephone N	Vo. 913 599 432	26	<del></del>			
	I.R.S. No.	43-1806626					
•	Name of M/	WRF Firm					
1	Address	WDL I IIII					
		Jo	······································				<del></del>
	I R S No.	10.		***************************************			
	1.IX.B. IVO.						
1	Name of M/	WBE Firm					
	Address		***************************************				
	Telephone N	No					
	I.R.S. No.		W				
i							
		Jo		•			
	I b c Ma	NO					
	1.K.S. NO.						
•	Name of M/	WBE Firm					
	Address						
	Telephone N	√o.					
	I.R.S. No.						
(List addition	nal M/WBEs, i	f any, on add	ditional page an	d atte	ach to this for	rm)	
1 The falle	errina ia a Imaa	ledoven of the	a managanta aa af	+la a 4a	tal aantwaat a	manust that	
			e percentage of ich listed M/WB		otat contract a	mount that	
Diddel/1	roposer agrees	to pay to ca	ich listed ivi/ vv E	, L.			
		MBE/WI	<u>BE BREAKDO</u>	WN S	SHIDIDIT		
MBE FIRM	S.						
********	<u></u> •				Subcontract	Weighted	% of Total
Name of MI	BE Firm	Supplier	/Broker/Contractor	•	Amount*	Value**	Contract
Taliaferro & Browne	, Inc. (T&B)	Contractor			\$ 128,100.00	\$ 128,1 <b>00</b> .00	14.00
		***************************************	4				
				_			
	<del></del>			_			
***************************************				_		toothadeensteinteintein	

TOTAL MBE \$ / TOTAL MBE %:		\$ 128,100.00	
Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
Contractor	\$ 128,100.00	\$ 128,100.00	14.00
	page page and a second a second and a second a second and		
·			
	NOSAHORE PROPERTY		4,001,10-00,00
		***************************************	14.00 %
	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Supplier/Broker/Contractor  Contractor  \$ 128,100.00	Supplier/Broker/Contractor  Subcontract Amount*  Value**  Contractor  \$ 128,100.00  \$ 128,100.00

<sup>\*&</sup>quot;Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

<sup>\*\*&</sup>quot;Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Julie Jenson Julie Compon
Address: 1100 Main Street, Suite1210
Kansas City, MO 64105
Phone Number: 816-272-8318
Facsimile number: n/a
E-mail Address: jjenson@cmtengr.com
By: Celia Lamprecht
Title: Notary Public
Date: 4/11/2025
(Attach corporate seal if applicable)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $_{11}$ day of $_{April}$ , $20_{25}$ .
00 21-2026
My Commission Expires: 08-21-2026
Notary Public
CELIA LAMPRECUT
CELIA LAMPRECHT Notary Public, Notary Seel

State of Missouri Jackson County Commission # 22817630 My Commission Expires 08-21-2026

# LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project Location/Number 80002583

	Ori
Project Name/Title Water Main Replacement in the Area of 42nd Street to 51st Street, State Line Road to Paseo Boulevard	
	Ho

Cl	nec	k oı	ne:	
0	rigi	nal	LOI:	V
U	pda	ted	LOI	ı:[

agreement goods/serv provided. Subcontra Task 200 Pr	with M/W/D vices in conne Broad Catego ctor is certificated reliminary Designation	ractor Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.  BE Subcontractor Environmental Advisors and Enginee ction with the above-reference contract: [Insert a rizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or d are insufficient and may result in denial of this including Envision, Environmental Screening Assessme ding 90% and Final Design, SWPPP, and Asset Manager	a brief narrative describing goods/services to be the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE is Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] nt, Utility Coordination, 30% and 60% Design.			
for an estimate	mated amoun	of \$ 128,100.00 (or 14 % of the	he total estimated contract value.)			
	endor type:	Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as	100% of contract value towards goals) llar amount paid or to be paid by a prime is goals) ar amount paid or to be paid by a prime			
City's Civi agrees to u	l Rights & Editilize M/W/D te above-refer	or is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledgual Opportunity Department to perform in the cBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herenced contract in the capacities indicated herein	apacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor rein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to			
as needed	for more than	n is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontration one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: lies available under City Code.	actor listed above. Please attach additional sheets Falsification of this document will result in			
Select one		M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT s of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	subcontracting any portions of the above-stated			
	The of w	M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <b>IS</b> subcorork(s) to:	ntracting certain portions of the above stated scope			
(1) Con	mpany name:					
Ful	l address:					
Prin	mary contact:	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code			
	Name Phone This subcontractor is (select one):  WBE WBE DBE N/A					
	i: If this of Inten	subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the must be attached to this document.	e City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter			
	ii. If thi firm mu	s subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE ce st still be listed for reporting purposes but a Let	ertified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the ter of Intent is not required.			
b)	Scope o	f work to be performed:				
c)	The dol	ar value of this agreement is:				



#### PART 3:

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Crawf	ord, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
Julie Jenson	Julie Jenson
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Office Manager	4/11/2025
Title	Date
State of Missouri	
County of Jackson )	
I, Julie Jenson , state and belief.	that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a day of Apr. 1, 20 25  My Commission Expires: 08 - 21	N 0: 4
STAMP:  CELIA LAMPRECHT Notary Public, Notary Sea State of Missouri Jackson County Commission # 22817630 My Commission Expires 08-21-	2026
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME:	Environmental Advisors and Engineers, inc.
(MA Samo	Jill R. Biesma
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
President	4/9/2025
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Clay )	
I, Jill R. Biesma , stat and belief.	e that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, day of April , 20 25  My Commission Expires: Novembe	547/
STAMP:	7
SAMANTHA FLOYD  NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL  STATE OF MISSOURI  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 202  CLAY COUNTY  COMMISSION #12331055	8

# LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title Woter Main Replacement in the Area of 42nd Street to 61st Street, State Line Road to Pasoo Scullavard

Check one:
Original LOI:
Updated LOI:

Project Location/Number 80002583

PAR		Prime Contractor Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.	agrees to enter into a contractual
		vith M/W/DBE Subcontractor Tallaferro & Browne, Inc. (T&B)	
goods. provid	/servic led. Br	es in connection with the above-reference contract: [In	nsert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be c.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
		ximately 25,275 linear feet of topographic waterline survey in the area of 4	<del>-</del>
for an	estima	ated amount of \$ 128,100.00 (or 14 0	6 of the total estimated contract value.)
M/WE	3E Ver	Supplier (counts as 60% of the to contractor for supplies or goods to	nts as 100% of contract value towards goals) ral dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime owards goals) I dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
		contractor for supplies or goods to	• • • •
City's agrees work o	Civil F to util	Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's known Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in lize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated factor.	the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor ed herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
as nee	ded for	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE sub r more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORT other remedies available under City Code.	contractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets ANT: Falsification of this document will result in
Select	one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS I scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	IOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above <b>IS</b> s of work(s) to:	ubcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
(1)	Comp	pany name:	
	Fulls	nddress:	
	1 011 6	Street number and name	City, State and Zip Code
	Prima	ary contact:	
	a) Tl	Name his subcontractor is (select one):   MBE WBE	Phone DBE N/A
		<ul><li>i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified w of Intent must be attached to this document.</li></ul>	rith the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
		<ul><li>ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/D firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but</li></ul>	BE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the a Letter of Intent is not required.
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:	BANKA I SANIMAN BANKA
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:	



# NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Crawfo	rd, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.
Oulie Jamon	Julie Jenson
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Office Manager	4/11/2025
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Jackson )	
I, <u>Julie Jenson</u> , state the and belief.	nat the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a n day of April , 2025  My Commission Expires: 0% - 21-26  STAMP:  CELIA LAMPRECHT Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri	Notary Public
Commission # 22817630 My Commission Expires 08-21-2	
Has Sull	Hagos E Andebrhan
Signature: Subcontractor	Print Name
CEO	04/09/2025
Title	Date
State of Missouri )	
County of Jackson )	
I, Hagos E Andebrhan , state the and belief.	at the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a neday of April, 20 25	otary public, on this 94h
My Commission Expires: 03-0	7-2024 OleAha C. Layler Notary Public
STAMP:  EARTHA J. TAYLOR Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Clay County Commission # 92458631 My Commission Expires 03-07-2026	

#### **TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION**

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.)

I, Julie Jenson	, acting in my capacity as Kansas City Office Manager	
(Name)	(Position with Firm)	
of Crawford, Murphy & Tilly, Inc.	, with the submittal of this Timetable, certify th	at
(Name of Firm)		
	WBE utilization in the fulfillment of this contract is correct ar	ıd
true to the best of my knowledg		
ALLOTTED TIME	FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT	
	(Check one only)	
15 1	75 days 125 days	
15 days	75 days 135 days	
30 days	90 days 150 days	
45 days	105 days	
60 days	120 days 180 days	
Other 365 days	(Specify)	
TT1 1 1	D : 1/2	
I hroughout	Beginning 1/3	-
Middle 1/3	Final 1/3	
Beginning 1/3%	Middle 1/3% Final 1/320	%
PLEASE NOTE: Any change Opportunity Department in adv	s in this timetable require approval of the Civil Rights & Equance of the change.	al
If you have any questions regar & Equal Opportunity Departme	ding the completion of this form, please contact the Civil Right at: (816) 513-1836.	ıts
	Office Manager (Position with Pirm)	_
	4/11/2025 (Date)	